PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name)	Execution Date
Johanna Tiffe		01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olimpia Kerekpargyarto Kft.
Street Address:	Ostorhegy u. 4
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-1164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29338121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-554-8000 Phone: Email: tdt@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Pattishall, McAuliffe et al. Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02491-000-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa D. Tambolas

Total Attachments: 1

source=29338121assig#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023936 FRAME: 0240

501092946

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Johanna Tiffe of Eisenbahnstr. 5, D-10997 Berlin, Germany ("Assignor"), have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for an ELECTRIC ACCUMULATOR, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 4, 2009, Application Ser. No. 29/338,121, and

WHEREAS, Olimpia Kerékpárgyártó Kft. of Ostorhegy u. 4, H-1164 Budapest, Hungary ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sell, and transfer nunc pro tunc as of, April 30, 2009, all their right, title, and interest in any United States and international patent rights, patents, and applications for patent relating to the said invention, as well as the right to sue and collect for past infringements. Assignors authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any resulting patent to the Assignee for its sole use, to the full end of the term for which the patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 1 th day of June, 2009, at BERLIN, GERMANY

JOHANNA TIFFE

Erin Sawyer

Before me personally appeared said Johanna Title and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11th day of January 2010

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 023936 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 02/15/2010